
EPA Region State Universe Backlogged Percent Backlogged

1 CT 148 83 56.1%
1 MA - - -
1 ME 322 73 22.7%
1 NH - - -
1 RI 66 30 45.5%
1 VT 336 200 59.5%

872 386 44.3%

2 NJ 481 217 45.1%
2 NY 1577 445 28.2%
2 PR - - -
2 VI 62 40 64.5%
2 SR - - -

2120 702 33.1%

3 DE 41 14 34.1%
3 DC - - -
3 MD 389 108 27.8%
3 PA 5799 1055 18.2%
3 VA 791 73 9.2%
3 WV 1984 241 12.1%

9004 1491 16.6%

4 AL 1273 158 12.4%
4 FL 607 287 47.3%
4 GA 693 203 29.3%
4 KY 1225 168 13.7%
4 MS 1105 37 3.3%
4 NC 1329 266 20.0%
4 SC 376 253 67.3%
4 TN 1004 49 4.9%

7612 1421 18.7%

5 IL 1430 197 13.8%
5 IN 1132 10 0.9%

Region 5

Region 3

R3 Total

Region 4

R4 Total

FY 2024 End of Year NPDES Individual State-Issued Existing Permit 

Backlog 
Based on ICIS-NPDES Data as of October 1, 2024

EPA recognizes that state permitting authorities may have their own definitions of backlog.
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5 MI 851 297 34.9%
5 MN 585 244 41.7%
5 OH 3155 214 6.8%
5 WI 1217 982 80.7%

8370 1944 23.2%

6 GM - - -
6 AR 779 97 12.5%
6 LA 1213 185 15.3%
6 NM - - -
6 OK 426 29 15.8%
6 TX 3513 556 14.6%

5931 867 14.6%

7 IA 1539 372 24.2%
7 KS 1285 97 7.5%
7 MO 2126 655 30.8%
7 NE 644 68 10.6%

5594 1192 21.3%

8 CO 365 299 81.9%
8 MT 146 77 52.7%
8 ND 94 0 0.0%
8 SD 227 53 23.3%
8 UT 137 17 12.4%
8 WY 498 101 20.3%

1467 547 37.3%

9 AS - - -
9 AZ 139 3 2.2%
9 CA 398 169 42.5%
9 GU - - -
9 HI 65 19 29.2%
9 MP - - -
9 MH - - -
9 MW - - -
9 NN - - -
9 NV 96 54 56.3%

698 245 35.1%

10 AK 74 25 33.8%
10 ID 148 95 64.2%

R5 Total
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10 OR 331 186 56.2%
10 WA 387 268 69.3%

940 574 61.1%

42608 9369 22.0%National Total

R10 Total


